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MPOAIAPA®H MNMPOIONTOZ / PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
Mepiypagn Mpoidvrtog: Kavéda atrognpauévn aAeouEvn.
Product description: Ground cinnamon dehydrated.
MpoéAeuon/ Origin: Zp1 Advka - KeuAdavn/ Sri Lanka - Ceylon
Boraviki ovopacia: Cinnamomum zeylanicum Blume
2uokevaoia: [NpwToyeviig ouoKeuaaia XAPTIVO oaki KATAAANAO yia APEoN €TTOPA ME
TPOQPINO CUOKEUAOUEVO O€ KaVOVIKEG OUVOAKEG TTEPIBAAAOVTOG (KaB. Bapog: 20kg).
Packaging: Primary packaging carton bag (appropriate for food packaging and for
direct contact with food) packed in normal ambient conditions (Net weight: 20kg).

1 Z0pewva pe Tnv EBvIKA kai Koivorikr vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BfR Recommendation IX for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aidpkela {wRg: 1,5 xpdvo atmd TNV NUEPOMNVIO CUOKEUQOIAG, OUOKEUAOPEVO O€
KAVOVIKEG OUVONKeG TTEPIBAANOVTOG 1 OTTWG OpICeTal ATTO TOV TTPOMNOEUTH OTIG
evOedEIYUEVEG OUVONRKES TTOU ava@EPOVTAl TTAPAKATW.

Shelf life: 1,5 years from the date of packaging, packed in normal ambient conditions
or as defined by the producer if proper storage provided (see below the storage

conditions).

2uvlnkeg atrobnkeuong: AlaTnpeital o€ KAVOVIKEG OuvOnkeg TTePIBAAAOVTOG, O€
MEPOG Opooepd Kal oKiEPO (MEyioTn Bepuokpacia ouviApnong 21°C & OXETIKN
uypacia 65%).

Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max

preservation temperature 21°C & relatively humidity 65%).
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2uvlnkeg dlavoung: Metagépetal o Bepuokpaaia TTEPIBAANOVTOG PE OXNUATA TTOU
META@EPOUV PHOVO TPOPIUA.
Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only

foods.

MwAnon: xovdpIKA o€ €TAIPEIEG TTAPAYWYAS TPOPiUWYV, KATACTANATA TPOPiNWY, super
markets, o€ mini markets K.4.
Sale: wholesale to food produced companies, food stores, super markets, mini

markets etc.

AvdAuon xapakTnpIoTIKWV mpoidvTog/ Characteristics analysis of food product

20vleon: Kavéha atrognpapévn 100%.
Ingredients: Cinnamon dehydrated 100%.

DuoiKd XapaKTNPIOTIKG/
Physical characteristics: KaBapdtnta / purity: min 99,98%
MéyeBog owpamdiwv.Particle size: min 90g/100g
MukvéTtnta/Bulk density: min 450 g/L
TuTTIKA TOou TTPpOIdVTOG Yeuorn/ Typical product taste.
Atroucia  Evwv  CwPATWY Pn QUTIKAG TTpoéAeuong /
Absence of foreign materials of non-natural origin.

ATtroucia evtopwy / Absence of insects.

MikpoBi1oAoyIKd XOpPAKTNPIOTIKA
Microbiological characteristics/:  MUknTe¢-Z0peg/ Moulds-Yeasts: max10* cfu/g
E. coli: max 10 cfu/g*

Salmonella spp: armmoucia ota 259 - absent/ 25g
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XNUIKA XOPOKTNPICTIKA

Chemical characteristics/:

Emioipavon:

*OUNQWVA  HE TIC ECWTEPIKEG TTPOdIAYPAPESG  TTOU
éxel Béoel n etaipeia pag/ according to

internal specification of our company

Yypaaoia / moisture: max 11%

Evepyotnta vepou/ water activity: max 0,70

AmtwAegia kard Tnv  gnpavon/Loss on drying: max
149/100g

Mrnmiké& éAaia/ Volatile oil: min 0,5%

Téppal ash: max 7%

Téppa adiaAuTtn o€ ogu/ Acid insoluble ash: max 2%
AgAatotiveg B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 2 pg/Kg
AgAatotiveg/Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 4 ug/Kg
QxpaTtogivn A/Ochratoxin A: ZOp@wva Pe Ta 6pia Tou
kavoviguoU EK/915/2023 kal OAwV Twv OXETIKWV
TpoTroTroIfgewy autou / In accordance with the EC
Regulation EC/915/2023 and all the relevant

Bapéa pétaAla/ Heavy metals: ZUpowva pe 1a 6pia Tou
KavoviopoU EK/915/2023 kal AWV Twv OXETIKWV
TpoTToTToIfoEwVY auTtou / In accordance with the EC
Regulation EC/915/2023 and all the relevant
YmoAeippara @uto@apudkwy/ Pesticides residues:
Z0uyowva pe Ta Opia Tou Kavoviouou EK/396/2005
Kal OAWV TWV OXETIKWVY TPOTTOTTOINCEWY auTou. In
accordance with the EC Regulation EC/396/2005 and all
the relevant amendments.

ETtwvupia  etaipiag, Mepiypapry TpoOIGVTOG,  Xwpd
TpoéAeuong, kabapd Pdapog, lot, ouvBeon TpoidvTOG,

nu/via AjEng, ouvbnikeg diatrpnong.
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Labeling: Company name, product description, origin, net weight,

MpoBAetTépevn Xpnon:

Product use:

lot number, ingredients, shelf life, storage conditions.

To Tpoidv XPNOILOTIOIEITAI WG OUCTATIKG YIO TNV
TTOPACKEUN TPOYPIHWV.

As an ingredient in food production.

Mn YEVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINUEVO TPOPINO CUNPWVA ME TOUG Kavoviooug EK 1829/2003 kai
EK 1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC

1830/2003

Tpo@igo TTou dev éxel

utrooTei eme§epyacia pe 1ovifouoa aktTivoffoAia/ The product is

not processed with ionizing radiation.

AlaBpetrTiK £mofpavon avd 100 g mpoiévrog/ Nutritional declaration per 100 ¢

product:

Evépyeia/Energy 1034 kJ/247kcal
NAirrapd/ Fat 1,29
arré 1a oToia Kopeouéva/

of which saturates 0,3g
YdaravBpakeg/

Carbohydrates 81¢g
EK TWV OTT0IWV OaKkxapa/

of which sugars 2,29
Edwdiueg iveg/

Dietary fiber 53¢
Mpwrteiveg/ Proteins 399

ANGTI/ Salt 0,03 g
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MoTotroINTIKG — evledelyNEVO TTPOIOV YIa OCUYKEKPIMEVN SiaTtpoen)/

Our supplier Certificates - suitability for particular diets

MoTtomoinTikd / Certificates Nai/ Yes Oxi1/ No
BRC v
ISO 22000 v
HALAL v
Alarpoen/ Diet Nai/ Yes Ox1/ No
Vegetarian v
Vegan v

AHAQZH AAAEPTIOTONQN ZYM®QNA ME TON EYPQMAIKO KANONIZMO 1169/2011/
ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011

Allergy and Food Intolerance Information
according to European legislation

Present as ingredient
(Trapoucia wg

Traces (Ixvn)
(No trace < detection limit)

OUCTOTIKO)

Yes/ No YES mg/kg NO
Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, spelt,
kamut and products thereof / ZiTnpd mou TrepiEXouv yAouTtévn
(®dnAadn aitdpl, cikahn, kpIBAp1, Bpwun, oiTog OTTEATA, OITNPO NO NO
kamut 1] o1 UBPIBIKEG TOUG TTOIKIAIEG KaI TTPOIOVTA PE Bdon Ta
aItnpa auTd)
Crustaceans and products thereof / Kapkivogidr kai rpoiovTa
e BAON TA KAPKIVOEISH NO NO
Eggs and product thereof / Auyd kai TrpoidvTa pe Baon Ta auyd

NO NO

Fish and products thereof / Wapia kai mpoidvTa ye Bdon ta
wapia NO NO
Peanuts and products thereof/ Apaxideg kal TTpoidvTa pe Baon NO
TIC Apaxideg NO
Soybeans and products thereof / 2éyia ka1 TTpoidvTa pe fdon NO
N ooyIa NO
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Milk and products thereof (including lactose) / F'dAa kai NO
TTpoidvTa Pe Bdon 1o yaAa (oupTTepIAauBavopuévng NG NO
AakTOZNG)
Nuts (almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew, pecan, Brazil nut, NO
pistachio, macadamia) and products thereof /Kaptroi e
KEAUQOG, dnAadn auuydaAa, pouvToukid, Kapudia NO
Kapudia avakapdiwdwy, kapudia Trekdv, kapudia Bpadihiag,
QUOTIKIO KEAUQWTA, KOPTTOi pakadapiag kal kapudia
KouivaAhavT kal TTpoidvTa e BAon Ta avwTépw
Celery and products thereof / Z€Aivo kai TrpoidvTa pe Bdon 10 NO
oéAivo NO
Mustard and products thereof / MouoTdpda kai TTpoidvTa e NO
Bdon T HoucTapda NO
Sesame and product thereof / Zmépol onoauiou Kai TTpoidvTa
uE BAON TOUC OTTGPOUC ONOAMIOU NO NO
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than
10 mg/kg expressed as SO2/ Aio&gidio Tou Beiou Kai NO NO
TTapdywya o€ ouykéEvTpwaon peyaAuTepn atd 10 mg/kg
ekppadduevn wg SO2
Lupine and products thereof/ AoUTtmivo kai TTpoidvTa e Bdon 1o
AoUTTIvo NO NO
Molluscs and products thereof/ MaAdkia kal Trpoidvta pe Baon
Ta JOAGKIO NO NO
Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.
Component Manufacturer MNuts in Bulk
{ Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging )
In Product [Processed in  |Handled on In Product |Processed (Handled
Same Site in Same on Site
Equipment Equipment
Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof NO NO NO NO YES YES
EGGS or its derivatives NO NO NO NO MO NO
FISH or its derivatives NO NO MNO NO MNO NO
CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO MNO NO MO NO
MOLLUSCS NO MNO MNO NO MO NO
PEAMNUTS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
MILK (LACTOSE] or its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
MUTS | tree nuts: NO NO MNO NO YES YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO NO MO NO YES YES
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives NO NO MO NO YES YES
thereof
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
SULPHITES =10ppm — Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm NO NO NO NO YES YES
LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO MO NO
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